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Meeting 14Wednesday, 21 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
(Season 29.Au'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Mucky Harbour Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
bk d Droopys Sydney - Please Saxa Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
(Season 13.Jn'25) be b Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Jacob Tashadelek - Sullane Daisy Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Prize Money Today is £4,680 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £315

14:23 Race 1
500m (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TURBINE TYNAMITE
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

The Eagles Racing Club

11.Jan 500 2 3.84 4445 5th 3¼ Able Partner SAw,Rails,Blk½,Crd¾ 30.44 -20 27.6 9/4 A4 30.51
03.Jan 285 2 5-6- 5th 7¾ Aghaburren Bucko Railed,Baulked1 16.46 N 27.3 25/1 OR 17.08
19.Dec 500 1 3.90 6542 2nd ¾ Bluestar Boss VSAw,Railed,ChlRunIn 30.15 N 27.4 2/1F A4 30.21
07.Dec 500 2 3.69 4212 3rd 1¼ Bruce The Boss SAw,Railed,Led½To3 29.95 N 27.4 15/8F A4 30.06
26.Nov 500 1 3.71 4222 3rd 1¾ Rapido Willow Challenged&Crowded½&3 30.08 -10 27.7 2/1 A4 30.11
07.Nov 500 1 3.69 3111 1st 2¾ Letter Eileen EP,Railed,Led1 30.11 -20 28.6 15/8 A5 *29.91

WICKHURST JOHN
Runs: 53  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Mr.T.Clark,Mr.J.S.Hayes,Mrs.S.L.Hayes,Mr.D.McCabe

04.Jan 500 1 3.63 2133 3rd 7¼ Ivy Hill Jake EP,Railed,SoonLedTo2 29.79 +10 30.8 9/2 A4 30.47
17.Dec 500 2 3.71 2334 3rd 2½ Lose Control Railed,ClearRun 29.95 -10 30.7 10/3 A4 30.05
03.Dec 500 2 3.62 3332 1st 1 My Tiny Trainer Crowded1&¼,LedRunIn 30.06 N 30.2 4/1 A5 30.06
23.Nov 500 1 3.61 1111 1st 4½ Dazl Twink Star QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 30.03 N 30.2 11/4 A6 *30.03
08.Nov 500 2 3.65 2122 3rd 2½ Broadstrand Noah EP,RlsToMid,Led1To3 30.14 N 30.6 7/4F A6 30.34
17.Oct 500 1 3.69 3333 2nd 3¾ Ivy Hill Jake RlsToMid,MidRnIn,ClrRun 29.86 +10 30.0 2/1 A6 30.26

GIN FOR LISA
Runs: 12  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Mr.J.Muller

14.Jan 500 3 3.60 4221 2nd Hd Ambiguous Middle,Led3ToNearLine 30.27 N 29.7 8/1 A4 30.29
02.Jan 500 3 3.64 4114 5th 13¼ Sporting Pegasus EP,Crd&Led1To3,Baulked¾ 29.83 N 29.7 14/1 A4 30.89
09.Dec 450 4 3233 3rd 5½ Mavis Minger (Oxfrd) Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.52 -20 29.9 T3 Intro 27.76
28.Nov 500 4 3.91 5555 5th 11½ Clairkeith Penny Left,Middle 29.75 N 29.5 5/1 A3 30.68
21.Nov 500 4 3.62 4111 1st ¾ Seomra Power EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 30.36 -10 29.2 11/4 A4 *30.26
06.Nov 500 4 3.65 4111 1st 1¾ Radical Kylian Middle,Baulked&Led1 30.32 +10 29.7 11/2 A5 30.42

YOUGO FINN
Runs: 53  1sts: 15  2nds: 12

Mr.S.A.Cahill

16.Jan 500 4 3.71 4443 3rd 2¾ Five Winters SAw,Middle 30.32 -40 35.1 7/2 A4 30.14
09.Jan 500 4 3.59 1333 1st Nk My Tiny Trainer Middle,RanOn 30.57 -40 35.5 6/4F A5 30.17
02.Jan 500 4 3.61 1245 3rd 7 Sporting Pegasus EP,Middle,Crd1&¾,Blk½ 29.83 N 35.3 11/4 A4 30.39
24.Dec 500 4 3.63 4444 3rd 2¼ Burrows Blaze Middle,Crowded1 29.92 N 35.5 4/1 A4 30.11
18.Dec 500 4 3.67 2222 2nd ½ Razldazl Royco EP,Mid,Crd¼,AlwaysHandy 30.53 -50 35.3 9/4F A4 30.08
28.Nov 500 4 3.61 2322 2nd Hd Avarua Sarah Middle,ChallengedRunIn 29.87 N 35.5 7/1 A4 *29.89

SULLANE BISCUIT
Runs: 62  1sts: 12  2nds: 14

Only Fools And Paws

14.Jan 500 5 3.63 2554 4th ½ Ambiguous MiddleToWide,Crowded3 30.27 N 27.1 6/4F A4 30.32
07.Jan 500 5 3.58 1332 2nd 1¼ Gorgeous Girl QuickAway,BadlyBaulked1 29.94 +20 27.0 5/2 A4 30.24
02.Jan 500 5 3.63 3332 2nd 3¾ Sporting Pegasus Wide,Crowded1 29.83 N 26.9 15/8F A4 30.13
28.Dec 500 5 3.64 5655 5th 2½ Avarua Sarah MidToW,Crowded1 29.84 +10 26.9 12/1 A3 30.14
22.Dec 500 5 3.65 2222 2nd 2 Droopys Prospect Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.92 N 27.0 T2 xFall 30.09
26.Nov 500 5 3.62 2333 2nd 2 Clairkeith Prinz MidToW,ClearRun 29.81 -10 26.8 12/1 A2 *29.87

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season 25.My'25) be b Malachi - Yahoo Katie Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
bd d Roaming Turbo - Butterbridge Ivy Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

4
Black

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bew b Coolavanny Hoffa - Black Eyed Molly My'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Droopys Ant Sp'21 Ir

14:41 Race 2
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

COOLAVANNY NANCY
Runs: 40  1sts: 6  2nds: 13

Mr.A.D.Skipper,Mrs.M.C.Skipper

14.Jan 500 1 3.68 2455 2nd Hd Caramels Cream BBlk2,CrdRnIn,RanOn 30.53 N 27.1 11/4 A6 30.55
07.Jan 500 1 3.65 3344 3rd 3¾ Ambiguous Baulked2,Bumped3,RanOn 29.82 +20 27.0 10/3 A5 30.32
26.Dec 500 1 3.77 3443 3rd 1½ Im Justa Rarity Railed,Crowded3,RanOn 29.94 N 27.4 5/1 A5 *30.06
17.Dec 500 1 3.74 4233 2nd 5¼ Droopys Sense Railed,Baulked1 29.85 -10 27.7 3/1 A5 30.17
12.Dec 500 1 3.82 3555 5th 4 Cloheena Del Boy RailsToMid,Crowded1 30.06 N 28.1 9/4F A5 30.38
07.Dec 500 1 3.72 3333 1st SH Punk Rock Thief RailsToMid,LedRunIn 30.24 -10 27.8 15/8F A6 30.14

PERONI ON ICE
Runs: 18  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.M.A.R.Crockford,Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor

16.Jan 500 2 3.61 1111 1st 1 Hes Non Stop QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 30.63 -40 31.4 10/3 A7 30.23
10.Jan 500 2 3.61 1111 2nd SH Yougo Jenny EP,RlsToMid,LedToNrLine 30.33 N 31.7 8/1 A7 30.34
26.Dec 500 2 3.61 1111 1st ½ Clairkeith Rayna QAw,RailsToMiddle,ALed 30.38 N 31.4 5/2 A8 30.38
17.Dec 500 2 3.63 2222 6th 6 Stheno Crowded1&4,Chl2To3 30.30 -20 31.6 6/1 A7 30.58
07.Dec 500 2 3.62 2111 1st 2½ Yah Yah EP,RlsToMid,Wide½,SnLed 30.40 -20 31.2 6/4F A10 *30.20
27.Nov 500 2 3.67 2233 5th 12¼ Bridies Show Baulked1,Crowded3&RunIn 30.38 -10 31.1 7/4 A10 31.26

SLY WOLF
Runs: 31  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.S.Maplesden

14.Jan 500 3 3.67 2344 5th 8¼ Shes High Middle,Crowded¼ 29.85 +10 31.8 5/1 A5 30.61
07.Jan 500 3 3.60 2222 4th 4½ Ambiguous EPace,ChlTo2,BlkRunIn 29.82 +20 31.9 11/4 A5 30.38
21.Dec 500 3 3.64 3355 5th 3¾ Slipalong Peg Middle,Wide½,ClearRun 30.06 N 31.7 7/1 A4 30.37
14.Dec 500 3 3.55 1233 4th 3½ Bridies Show EP,Middle,LedTo¼,Wide½ 29.75 +10 31.6 7/2 A4 *30.14
08.Dec 500 4 3.60 2233 3rd 5¼ Sly Wobblebottom Middle,Baulked¼ 29.69 +10 31.7 T3 30.22
01.Dec 285 3 1-1- 1st 2½ Luna Outof Orbit Middle,AlwaysLed 16.82 -5 31.7 T2 xLame 16.77

CLAIRKEITH JNELA
Runs: 52  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

14.Jan 500 4 3.54 1111 3rd 2½ Kilara Capaldi QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 30.04 N 28.4 7/1 A5 30.24
02.Jan 500 3 3.64 4333 6th 4½ Dawncourt Dolly Middle,Crowded1 29.91 N 28.1 6/1 A5 30.27
26.Dec 500 4 3.61 1111 1st 2 Caramels Cream QAw,Middle,ALed 29.80 +30 28.0 15/8F A7 *30.10
18.Dec 500 4 3.56 1111 3rd 1 Droopys Bafta QAw,Mid,LedToRunIn,Imp 30.34 -10 28.5 4/1 A7 30.32
10.Dec 500 4 3.55 2211 2nd SH Classic Piper EP,Middle,Led½ToNearLine 30.22 N 28.6 7/1 A7 30.23
01.Dec 500 4 3.67 1111 1st 3 Droopys Crafty Middle,AlwaysLed 30.65 -20 28.9 T3 30.45

VACANT

CLAIRKEITH RAYNA (W)
Runs: 85  1sts: 19  2nds: 11

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

14.Jan 500 6 3.59 2111 1st 1¾ Irrelevent EP,VeryWide,SoonLed 30.14 +10 27.3 5/4F A8 *30.24
07.Jan 500 6 3332 2nd 2½ Copacabana Wide,Chl&Blk¾,(HT) 29.94 +20 27.4 5/1 A8 30.34
31.Dec 500 6 3.62 3221 3rd 3¼ Harlequin Windy DispLeadToVeryWide4 30.06 +10 27.8 11/4 A8 30.42
26.Dec 500 6 3.66 5422 2nd ½ Peroni On Ice Wide,RanOn 30.38 N 28.0 9/2 A8 30.43
19.Dec 500 6 3.68 5211 1st SH Droopys Crafty VW,Led½To4,CmAgNrLn 30.50 -10 28.0 6/1 A8 30.40
14.Dec 500 6 3.59 1111 4th 3¼ Punk Rock Zelda EP,VeryWide,LedTo4 30.51 N 28.0 5/1 A8 30.76
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bd b Smurfs Machine - Slippy Eva Oc'22 Br

2
Blue

June Harvey
(Season 10.Ap'25) bk b Kinloch Brae - Glengar Smasher Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Seamus Cahill
be d Ballymac Cashout - Highview Moment Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
bk d Doolin Duke - Hollyhill Robyn Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Black Eyed Molly My'23 Ir

15:01 Race 3
500m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CANT BUY TIME
Runs: 45  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

This Is It

07.Jan 500 1 3.63 3444 5th 10 Untold Aave Rails,Crowded2,Baulked3 29.47 +20 28.6 7/2 A2 30.47
18.Dec 500 1 3.73 5533 1st SH Blueisthecolor SAw,Blk1,Crd4,LedNrLn 30.46 -30 28.9 4/1 A3 30.16
04.Dec 500 1 3.63 2223 3rd 1¾ Imonlytwink Railed,Crowded1 29.62 +20 28.9 7/2 A2 *29.96
21.Nov 500 1 3.71 5432 4th 4¼ Call It Off Railed,Challenged2To3 30.09 -10 29.2 11/4 A2 30.34
07.Nov 500 1 3.69 2222 2nd SH Yougo Charlie Railed,Led¾ToNearLine 30.69 -30 28.9 11/4 A2 30.40
22.Oct 500 1 3.63 3434 4th 3¾ Amazing Spark Railed,Crowded1&¾ 29.52 +10 29.3 3/1 A2 29.92

SIGNORA VELOCE
Runs: 73  1sts: 12  2nds: 19

Mrs.C.L.Redman-Sly

11.Jan 500 1 3.51 1112 2nd 2 Waitininthewings QuickAway,Rails,LedTo3 29.92 -20 26.0 6/1 A2 29.89
21.Dec 500 1 3.60 4111 2nd 1 Teddys Sister EP,Railed,Blk&Led1ToRnIn 30.16 N 25.8 4/1 A2 30.24
07.Dec 500 1 3.54 1111 1st ½ Crystal Tilly EP,Railed,AlwaysLed 30.13 -20 25.9 7/2 A3 29.93
27.Nov 500 1 3.61 2233 4th 6¼ Glenrock King EP,Rls,Crowded1&¼ 30.07 -10 26.2 5/1 A2 30.48
06.Nov 500 1 3.53 1111 1st 1 Bluestar Boss VeryQAw,Rails,AlwaysLed 29.74 +10 25.8 2/1 A3 *29.84
30.Oct 500 1 3.66 2234 4th 3½ Front Uno Railed,ClearRun 29.79 N 25.8 7/2 A2 30.07

HARLEQUIN PAUL
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Harlequin Syndicate

14.Jan 500 4 3.64 3211 1st 2¾ Tempus Vincere Middle,Crowded1,Led¼ 29.84 N 31.2 2/1 A3 *29.84
09.Jan 500 3 3.63 3332 2nd SH Tommys Goodtime Crd&CkWide1,ChlRunIn 30.19 -30 31.7 4/5F A3 29.90
02.Jan 500 3 3.69 5432 3rd 4¾ Romeo Havok SlowAway,Middle,Crowded1 29.63 +10 31.6 6/4 A3 30.11
28.Dec 500 3 3.63 3322 2nd ¾ Avarua Sarah Middle,Crd1&2,Chl4 29.84 +10 31.5 5/1 A3 30.01
18.Dec 500 4 3.69 4455 5th 3 Cant Buy Time Middle,Blk1&¼&3 30.46 -30 31.6 5/2 A3 30.41
08.Dec 500 3 3.67 3222 2nd 6¾ Pocket Gunner CrdRunUp&3,CrdWide1 29.45 +10 31.5 T3 30.10

SHANAHEE TREVOR
Runs: 19  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Miss.G.S.Byford

14.Jan 500 3 3.61 2222 2nd 1¾ Yougo Jazz Middle,ClearRun 29.92 N 29.8 10/3 A2 30.06
07.Jan 500 3 3.57 1111 1st 1½ Exotic Princess QuickAway,Middle,ALed 29.53 +20 30.1 8/1 A4 *29.73
31.Dec 500 3 3.55 2234 5th 4½ Killacolla Mike EarlyPace,Middle,ClearRun 29.66 +20 29.9 11/4 A4 30.23
19.Dec 500 4 3.66 2336 6th 5¾ Bluestar Boss EP,Middle,Wide2To3 30.15 N 29.7 5/2 A4 30.62
12.Dec 500 4 3.56 2112 3rd 4 Jackpot Blue EP,Mid,SnLedTo3,CrdRnIn 29.71 N 30.0 6/1 A3 30.03
30.Nov 500 3 3.63 2111 2nd ½ Droopys Roster EP,CrdRunUp,SnLedToRunIn 30.18 -20 29.4 4/1 A3 30.03

VACANT

AMYS ONTHE RUN (W)
Runs: 53  1sts: 14  2nds: 8

Mr.N.Friar

14.Jan 500 6 3.47 1111 1st 1½ Moody Rudy QAw,Wide,ALed 29.77 N 29.8 4/1 A3 29.77
04.Jan 500 6 3.45 1111 1st ½ Able Partner QAw,Wide,ALed 29.42 +30 29.6 5/2F A4 *29.72
24.Dec 500 6 3.58 6666 6th 11¼ Breffni Una Wide,Crowded1 29.32 +30 30.3 20/1 A3 30.52
17.Dec 500 6 3.69 5334 5th 12½ Bowles Bullet Baulked1,Crowded2&3 29.75 N 30.4 4/1 A3 30.76
10.Dec 500 6 3.58 1111 1st 1½ Seomra Power QAw,MidToW,ALed 29.85 N 30.1 4/1 A4 29.85
04.Dec 500 6 3.59 3111 2nd 2 Bowles Bullet EP,LdRunUpToRunIn,VW4 29.84 +10 29.7 10/3 A4 30.10
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Rising Lulu My'23 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
(Season 25.Jy'25) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Westmeath Pearl Mr'23 Br

4
Black

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) wbk b Deerjet Sydney - Deelish Belle My'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Gemma Byford
(Season Unknown) be b Malachi - Rosehip Annie Au'23 Ir

15:19 Race 4
500m (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WE ARE LEEDS
Runs: 48  1sts: 8  2nds: 5

Mrs.W.Maplesden,Ms.J.J.Naughton

17.Jan 500 1 3.65 3334 5th 7¾ Digbys Maverick EarlyPace,Railed,Crd1To¼ 30.25 -10 31.0 5/1 A7 30.77
04.Jan 500 1 3.64 2222 3rd 8¼ Pocket Hollie EP,Railed,Baulked1 29.87 +10 31.0 8/1 A7 30.64
26.Dec 500 1 3.72 3433 3rd 6¼ Clairkeith Jnela EP,Railed,Crowded1 29.80 +30 31.6 6/1 A7 30.61
12.Dec 500 1 3.64 3222 2nd 1½ Digbys Maverick Rls,CrdRunUp&1To¼ 30.20 N 31.5 5/1 A7 30.33
05.Dec 500 1 3.73 3555 4th 4¾ Emers Lizzy Railed,ClearRun 30.14 +10 31.4 4/1 A7 30.62
28.Nov 500 1 3.60 1222 2nd Hd Oioiperfectolads Rls,ChallengedRunIn 30.29 N 31.6 9/2 A7 *30.31

SMASHNGRABPUNK
Runs: 29  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mrs.M.A.Morrow

16.Jan 500 1 3.69 4233 2nd 3 Annadown Belle Railed,ClearRun 30.22 -20 32.3 8/1 A8 *30.26
11.Jan 500 2 3.65 1444 5th 6½ Gigis Parachute Rails,Crowded1 30.50 -10 32.1 11/4 A8 30.92
31.Dec 500 2 3.60 1113 2nd 3 Harlequin Windy EarlyPace,DispLeadTo3 30.06 +10 31.9 5/1 A8 30.41
17.Dec 500 2 3.78 3333 4th 3¾ Cushie Blako RlsToMid,BaulkedRunIn 30.53 -10 31.8 2/1 A8 30.74
12.Dec 500 2 3.67 2222 3rd 2½ Zenith Sunrise EarlyPace,Railed 30.21 N 32.0 7/2 A8 30.41
05.Dec 500 2 3.74 4455 5th 5¼ Ambiguous Railed,ClearRun 30.23 +10 32.1 5/1 A7 30.75

REFLECTION
Runs: 43  1sts: 7  2nds: 13

Mr.M.J.Hughes

16.Jan 500 4 3.62 1222 1st ¾ Rapido Ava Middle,Crowded¼,LedRnIn 30.99 -40 34.9 5/2 A9 30.59
10.Jan 500 3 3223 1st ¾ Fauna Rae Middle,Led¾,(HT) 30.37 N 34.7 5/6F A10 *30.37
02.Jan 500 3 3.67 4211 2nd 1½ Pounding Sand EP,Middle,Blk&Led¼To4 30.53 N 34.6 2/1 A10 30.65
28.Dec 500 4 3.67 3244 3rd 5 Farout Cian Middle,Crd1&RunIn 30.23 +10 34.6 10/3 A9 30.74
17.Dec 500 4 3.74 4333 4th 2½ Mob De Souza Middle,ClearRun 30.51 N 34.9 5/2F A9 30.71
07.Dec 500 4 3.71 2222 2nd 1½ Attractionone Middle,Baulked1 30.69 -10 34.3 9/4F A9 30.72

PIPS GAMBLE
Runs: 13  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Gamble Gang

17.Jan 500 4 3.76 5422 3rd 4¼ Digbys Maverick SlowAway,Middle,Baulked1 30.25 -10 26.0 11/8F A7 30.49
10.Jan 500 4 3.64 3222 3rd Hd Yougo Jenny Middle,ChlRunIn 30.33 N 25.5 5/1 A7 30.35
31.Dec 500 4 3.62 3233 4th 3 Caramels Cream EPace,Mid,Chl2,Wide4 30.09 +20 25.6 11/1 A7 30.52
21.Dec 500 4 3.64 1111 1st 1¾ Jazs Dove QAw,Middle,VW½,WRnIn,ALd 30.31 +10 25.2 11/4 A8 30.41
14.Dec 500 4 3.72 6665 5th 3½ Punk Rock Zelda SAw,Baulked&CkWide1 30.51 N 25.4 9/4F A8 30.80
07.Nov 500 3 3.64 3111 1st SH Stone Cold Punk Middle,Crowded&Led1 30.64 -30 25.7 10/3 A8 *30.34

VACANT

DRIVE ON ANNIE (W)
Runs: 17  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Miss.G.S.Byford,Mr.T.Cooper,Mr.D.J.Staddon

17.Jan 500 6 3.74 5544 3rd 3 Farout Cian SAw,Wide,ClearRun 30.52 -10 25.6 9/2 A8 30.67
11.Jan 500 5 3.72 4333 1st ¾ Airlie Coogee WideStraights,RanOn 30.83 -10 25.6 11/4 A9 30.73
17.Dec 500 5 3.79 6555 5th 2¾ Mob De Souza MidToW,ClearRun 30.51 N 25.7 9/2 A9 30.73
11.Dec 500 5 3.72 2333 5th 3 Punk Rock Puff SAw,MidToW,Crd¼ 30.37 +10 25.8 5/2F A9 30.69
05.Dec 500 5 3.78 4556 4th 2¼ Digbys Maverick MidToW,ClearRun 30.50 N 25.5 10/3 A8 30.69
31.Oct 500 5 3.71 2566 6th 5¾ Ballyhimikin Pat Wide,Crowded3To4 30.14 N 25.4 7/1 A7 *30.60
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

2
Blue

Alfie Herbert
(Season 18.Mr'25) bk b Deerjet Sydney - Newinn Liz Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
bk d Droopys Sydney - Old Fort Dakota Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

June Harvey
be d King Sheeran - Native Treasure Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
bd d Deerjet Sydney - Mydras Dawn Oc'23 Ir

15:38 Race 5
500m (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

YOUGO JAZZ
Runs: 37  1sts: 8  2nds: 14

Mrs.T.J.Cahill

14.Jan 500 2 3.58 1111 1st 1¾ Shanahee Trevor QAw,RailsToMiddle,ALed 29.92 N 26.9 11/4 A2 29.92
31.Dec 500 2 3.66 1322 3rd 7 Fleadh Cailin RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 29.43 +10 27.6 15/8 A2 30.10
17.Dec 500 2 3.69 1322 2nd ½ Clairkeith Lainy RlsToMid,Crd1&3,RanOn 29.89 -10 27.1 9/4 A2 29.83
04.Dec 500 2 3.61 3222 2nd ¾ Senahel Pikachu Crd2&¾,LedBrflyRunIn 29.72 +10 27.0 5/2 A2 29.88
23.Nov 500 2 3.68 3332 2nd 1½ Jesse Gee James RlsToMid,Crd¾,RanOn 29.96 -10 27.3 6/4F A2 29.98
08.Nov 500 2 3.57 2223 3rd 1 Jesse Gee James RlsToMid,Baulked1 29.65 N 27.1 7/1 A2 *29.73

RIOJA MADAM
Runs: 47  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.P.A.Woodburn

04.Jan 500 2 3.65 3666 6th 5½ Senahel Pikachu RlsToMid,BadlyBaulked1 29.77 +20 29.0 7/1 A1 30.42
22.Dec 500 2 3.65 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.81 N 29.2 T *29.81
13.Dec 491 1 3.19 4666 6th 8¾ Razldazl Myway (CPark) Rls,ClrRun 29.21 -10 28.5 20/1 OR 29.82
16.Nov 450 3 6455 5th 9½ Easy Molly (Oxfrd) Mid,LckEP,(HT) 26.70 -20 27.7 33/1 OR 27.26
09.Nov 650 1 15.48 3455 5th 14¾ Alright Irene (Oxfrd) Rls,ClrRun 39.22 N 27.6 8/1 OR3 40.41
03.Oct 500 2 3.62 2111 1st 2½ Melbury Curly EP,MidToRls,Led¼ 29.57 N 27.8 15/8 A2 29.57

BALLYDARLEY JACK
Runs: 31  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Miss.M.L.Ansbro

14.Jan 500 3 3.65 4544 1st Hd Dangerous Billy WideRunIn,FinishedWell 29.94 N 37.6 5/1 A1 29.94
07.Jan 500 3 3.68 5554 1st 1 Limestone Fizz Middle,FinishedWell 29.66 +10 37.4 15/8J A1 29.76
02.Jan 500 3 3.68 2666 5th 7½ Wastehouse Mix Middle,Crowded1&3,WRnIn 29.35 N 37.2 8/1 A1 29.95
26.Dec 695 2 14.90 1555 4th 11¾ Barbie Bullet RlsToMid,Blk1,Blk&CkW2 41.90 +15 36.9 7/2 S2 42.99
20.Dec 500 4 3.71 2555 4th 8¼ Robbies Galaxy CrdRunUp,BaulkedWide1 29.25 +10 36.5 7/1 OR 30.01
08.Nov 500 3 3.63 5632 1st ¾ Clairkeith Lainy Middle,LedRunIn 29.58 N 36.5 13/8F A2 *29.58

GLENROCK KING
Runs: 46  1sts: 10  2nds: 6

Mr.S.C.J.Blake,Mr.W.K.Pigford

11.Jan 500 4 3.62 2355 4th 10¾ Ballymac Kinga Middle,BadlyBaulked1 29.63 -20 32.7 6/1 A1 30.29
04.Jan 500 3 3.65 5433 2nd 1 Senahel Pikachu Blk1,Crd&LedRunInToNrLn 29.77 +20 32.8 9/4 A1 30.05
27.Dec 491 3 3.15 4422 2nd 4¾ Witton Mac (CPark) Mid,Crd¼ 29.25 N 32.8 11/4 OR 29.64
18.Dec 500 3 3.60 1111 1st 1¾ Jackpot Blue EP,Middle,Crowded&Led1 29.67 -10 32.9 3/1 A2 *29.57
11.Dec 500 3 3.65 5643 4th 7¾ Wastehouse Mix SAw,Middle,Baulked1 29.24 +10 32.9 7/2 A2 29.97
06.Dec 500 4 3.67 4333 3rd 1¼ Harlequin Jaytee Crowded2,W&CrdRnIn,RanOn 29.72 N 32.9 7/1 OR3 29.81

VACANT

DANGEROUS BILLY (W)
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

14.Jan 500 6 3.54 1233 2nd Hd Ballydarley Jack Wide,Led4ToNearLine 29.94 N 33.2 5/1 A1 29.96
07.Jan 500 5 3.62 4445 5th 4½ Ballydarley Jack Wide,ClearRun 29.66 +10 32.9 15/8J A1 30.13
17.Dec 500 6 3.73 5544 5th 2½ Laughil Sean SAw,Wide,ClearRun 29.99 -20 32.4 5/6F A1 30.00
10.Dec 500 5 3.67 4521 1st 3½ Fleadh Cailin VeryWide2,Led¾ 29.62 +10 32.1 5/4F A2 29.72
04.Dec 500 5 3.60 3111 1st 2 Exotic Princess EP,Wide,Led1 29.60 +10 31.9 15/8 A3 *29.70
26.Nov 500 5 3.66 2443 3rd 3¼ Sussex Cyclone Wide,BaulkedRunUp 29.86 -10 32.5 7/4 A3 30.03
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Swift Jezebel Jy'22 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Mary Goodnight Jn'22 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
bd d College Paradise - Seomra Lucy De'20 Ir

4
Black

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bkw b Burgess Bucks - Feora Kay Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
bebd d Pestana - Perfecto Rosie Jy'22 Ir

15:57 Race 6
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SHINOBI GAIL
Runs: 65  1sts: 14  2nds: 7

Mr.B.R.Burnham,Mr.D.G.J.Burnham,Mr.A.Nicholson

11.Jan 500 1 3.69 2222 3rd 4¾ Signet Clo Clo EarlyPace,Rails 30.41 -10 27.9 7/2 A6 30.70
22.Dec 500 1 3.61 1111 1st SH Slingshot Coisty Railed,AlwaysLed 30.37 N 28.0 T3 xLame 30.37
28.Nov 500 1 3.62 3111 3rd 1¼ Seomra Baxter Railed,Led¼ToRunIn 30.21 N 28.1 7/2 A5 *30.32
20.Nov 500 1 3.67 5455 6th 7½ Rapido Willow Railed,Baulked1 29.82 +10 28.0 4/1 A5 30.53
31.Oct 500 1 3.59 1221 3rd 2¾ Bruce The Boss Rls,DispLdTo3,Led3ToRnIn 29.80 +30 28.3 10/1 A5 30.33
23.Oct 500 1 3.61 4344 4th 2 Doubtful Honey Railed,Crowded1&¼ 30.25 N 28.1 2/1F A5 30.41

STOPOVER
Runs: 47  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Miss.S.A.Durrell

14.Jan 500 1 3.66 2324 5th 3½ Kilara Capaldi Railed,ClearRun 30.04 N 29.5 9/2 A5 30.32
02.Jan 500 2 3.63 2222 3rd 2½ Dawncourt Dolly RailsToMiddle,Crd1,AHandy 29.91 N 29.4 8/1 A5 *30.12
21.Dec 500 2 3.57 1111 1st 1 Mad Mouse QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 30.15 N 29.0 4/1 A7 30.15
08.Dec 500 2 3.65 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.51 +10 29.4 T 30.61
01.Dec 285 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 17.15 -5 29.4 T xSpyd 17.10
17.Oct 500 2 3.70 2445 5th 8½ Ivy Hill Jake RlsToMid,Crowded1 29.86 +10 29.7 9/2 A6 30.64

SEOMRA BAXTER
Runs: 79  1sts: 16  2nds: 14

Mr.L.Brown,Mr.H.M.Burns,Mr.D.L.Gambrell

14.Jan 500 3 3.91 5555 4th 3¼ Kilara Capaldi SAw,OutpacedEarly,RanOn 30.04 N 31.3 16/1 A5 30.31
28.Dec 695 3 15.02 5554 4th 5½ Dawncourt Dolly RlsToMid,LackedEPace 41.99 +15 31.4 14/1 S3 42.58
21.Dec 500 3 3.81 6666 4th 2½ Punkrock Misspea Middle,RanOn 30.01 N 32.1 6/1 A5 30.21
12.Dec 695 3 15.01 2433 4th 6½ Azura Skye RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&3 42.49 N 32.6 7/1 S3 43.01
07.Dec 500 3 3.83 6666 4th 2¼ Punk Rock Harley SAw,RanOnLate 30.00 N 32.0 6/1 A5 30.19
05.Nov 500 3 3.83 6666 1st Nk Coolavanny Nancy SAw,Crd1&4,LedNearLine 30.17 N 32.0 5/1 A6 *30.17

FEORA JOY
Runs: 29  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.M.J.Hughes

14.Jan 500 3 3.66 4321 4th 1¾ Caramels Cream Crd1,Led3ToRunIn,Crd 30.53 N 27.0 7/4F A6 30.67
31.Dec 500 3 3.59 2211 2nd SH Ambiguous EPace,Led2ToNearLine 29.89 +20 27.5 3/1 A6 *30.10
24.Dec 500 3 3.60 1222 3rd 4 Unanimous Ali EP,Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.66 +30 27.4 9/2 A5 30.28
17.Dec 500 3 3.66 1222 5th 4¾ Lose Control Middle,CrowdedRunIn 29.95 -10 27.6 6/1 A4 30.23
10.Dec 500 3 3.65 3344 5th 7¾ Droopys Spotlite CrdWide1,Baulked¾ 29.87 +10 27.5 5/1 A4 30.60
03.Dec 500 3 3.65 2221 5th 2½ Cloheena Rodney Mid,Led¾ToRunIn,Crowded 30.29 +10 27.1 6/1 A4 30.59

VACANT

OIOIPERFECTOLADS (W)
Runs: 93  1sts: 18  2nds: 16

Mr.J.Allen,Mr.C.A.Burrows,Mr.I.D.Howe,Mr.P.Osborne

14.Jan 500 6 3.59 3212 5th 2 Caramels Cream Crd1,Led¼To3,Crd 30.53 N 33.1 4/1 A6 30.69
09.Jan 500 5 3.56 1111 1st 2½ Tenfortynine VQAw,MidToW,ALed 30.40 -30 33.2 7/4F A7 *30.10
02.Jan 500 5 3.50 1111 2nd 1½ Kilara Capaldi QAw,MidToWide,LedToRunIn 30.21 N 33.3 20/1 A6 30.34
28.Dec 500 6 3.57 1111 1st 1¼ Pocket Hollie EP,MidToW,ALed 30.11 N 33.0 9/2 A7 30.11
19.Dec 500 5 3.83 6544 6th 4¼ Speechless MissedBreak,MidToWide 30.58 N 33.5 8/1 A7 30.92
05.Dec 500 6 3.60 3223 4th 2¾ Kanturk Tony CrdStt,EP,LedRunUpTo¼ 30.17 +10 33.2 9/1 A6 30.50
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tony Taylor
(Season 16.Fb'24) bk b Magical Bale - View Doolin Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

Alfie Herbert
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Kingdom - Ropewalk Damsel Mr'24 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
(Season 17.Jn'25) bk b Laughil Blake - Battle Cry Fb'22 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Coolavanny Twist Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Byford
(Season 10.Oc'25) be b Malachi - Bay Ciara De'22 Ir

16:16 Race 7
500m (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

NUNHEAD JOANIE
Runs: 59  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Mr.A.McNamara

14.Jan 500 2 3.79 4666 5th 10¼ Punkrockrhapsody RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 30.18 +10 26.1 7/1 A11 31.11
28.Dec 500 2 3.68 4666 5th 5¼ Swift Chuck RlsToMid,BlkMiddle1 30.39 +10 26.2 9/4 A11 30.91
19.Dec 500 2 3.77 4443 2nd ¾ Airlie Coogee RlsToMid,Crd4,W&ChlRunIn 30.67 N 26.4 9/2 A10 30.74
11.Dec 500 1 3.80 2443 3rd 3 Irrelevent RlsToMid,WRunIn,ClrRun 30.42 +20 26.2 8/1 A10 30.86
03.Dec 500 1 3.90 5555 5th 6 Reflection Rls,OutpacedEarly,WRunIn 30.31 +10 26.1 16/1 A10 30.89
28.Nov 500 1 3.73 2111 1st ¾ Stefans Bomb EP,RlsToMid,Ld1,W½&RunIn 30.67 N 26.7 14/1 A11 *30.67

LAMIA
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.A.Herbert

10.Jan 500 3 3.80 5444 3rd 3 Speed Time SAw,MiddleToRails 30.60 N 26.5 15/8 A11 *30.84
04.Jan 500 5 3.82 3222 2nd 6¼ Hes Non Stop SAw,Middle 30.46 +10 26.6 T3 31.07
31.Dec 285 3 6-4- 3rd 1¼ Annie Eva Afta SlowAway,Rails1,Middle2 17.14 +10 26.7 7/1 D4 17.35
14.Dec 285 3 6-6- 5th 13 Rapido Benji VSAw,MidToRls 16.58 N 25.7 11/1 D4 17.62
08.Dec 285 3 Solo Middle 16.98 +5 26.5 T 17.03
01.Dec 285 3 Solo SlowAway,MiddleToRails 17.39 -5 26.0 T 17.34

TULLYMURRY NINA
Runs: 83  1sts: 11  2nds: 11

Mr.C.D.Hicks,Miss.J.Mussared,Mr.R.F.Tracey

07.Jan 500 4 3.61 1111 2nd SH Reefer Madness EPace,Mid,LedToNearLine 30.63 +20 28.9 6/1 A11 *30.84
18.Dec 500 3 3.77 1442 3rd 8¾ Tuono Dave Middle,Crowded¼ 30.92 -30 29.0 11/2 A11 31.32
23.Nov 500 3 3.66 2256 6th 7 Speed Time Crowded&CkWide1 30.80 N 28.4 18/1 A11 31.37
07.Nov 500 4 3.59 1222 5th 10 Attractionone QAw,Middle,LedTo¼ 30.60 -20 28.7 7/1 A11 31.20
24.Oct 500 3 3.61 2244 5th 10¾ Antigua Belle EP,Middle,Blk2,Crowded½ 30.61 N 28.7 7/1 A11 31.47
18.Oct 500 4 3.55 1113 5th 2¾ Punkrock Pitstop QAw,WideRunUp,LedTo½ 30.54 +20 28.6 14/1 A11 30.96

SLY ASH
Runs: 34  1sts: 1  2nds: 7

Mr.S.Maplesden

14.Jan 500 4 3.74 5554 3rd 4½ Punkrockrhapsody SAw,Middle,RanOn 30.18 +10 33.1 5/1 A11 30.65
28.Dec 500 4 3.74 5543 2nd ¾ Swift Chuck SAw,ChallengedRunIn 30.39 +10 33.3 4/1 A11 *30.55
19.Dec 500 4 3.82 4554 3rd 1¾ Vocation SAw,Wide2,Crd3,RanOn 30.79 N 33.2 9/2 A11 30.94
12.Dec 500 4 3.70 2343 2nd SH Airlie Coogee MidToWide,LedRunInToNrLn 30.71 N 33.2 14/1 A11 30.72
07.Dec 500 5 3.76 6445 5th 3¾ Stefans Bomb SAw,CrowdedVeryWide4 30.82 -10 32.8 10/1 A11 31.03
28.Nov 500 6 3.90 6643 4th 3 Nunhead Joanie VerySlowAway,Wide 30.67 N 33.3 6/1 A11 30.92

SOUTHDOWNS ROSE (W)
Runs: 76  1sts: 12  2nds: 6

Mrs.C.J.Warren

07.Jan 500 6 3.63 3333 3rd ½ Reefer Madness Wide,RanOn 30.63 +20 27.1 7/4F A11 *30.87
22.Dec 500 6 3.65 1133 2nd 5¼ Lamports Luck MiddleToWide,Baulked1&¼ 30.63 N 27.5 T3 31.05
15.Dec 500 6 3.74 3333 3rd 10 Backoftheline SlowAway,MidToWide 30.15 +10 27.5 T3 31.06
08.Dec 285 6 1-2- 2nd 8 Rapido Benny MidToWide,Crowded2 16.52 +5 27.7 T3 xLame 17.22
30.Oct 500 5 3.70 5666 6th 14 Sly Big Bird Wide,Crowded1,Ck¼ 30.33 N 27.3 20/1 A9 31.46
24.Oct 500 6 3.63 4666 5th 8¼ Emers Lizzy Wide,ClearRun 30.28 -10 27.6 7/1 A9 30.85

YASSOO MELL (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

New Order

10.Jan 500 6 3.69 2223 2nd 1¼ Speed Time MidToW,AlwaysHandy 30.60 N 26.0 11/4 A11 *30.70
28.Dec 500 6 3.67 1233 3rd 8½ Slingshot Coisty MidToW,ClearRun 30.39 -10 26.0 T3 30.98
22.Dec 285 5 2-3- 3rd 5 King Luther MiddleToWide,ClearRun 16.81 N 25.9 T3 17.21
17.Dec 285 6 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Gin For Traci MidToW,ClearRun 17.20 -5 26.3 T2 xSsn 17.34
20.Aug 500 5 3.78 6655 4th 5 Im Justa Bigboy CrowdedVeryWide2 30.07 +20 26.9 8/1 A10 30.68
13.Aug 500 6 3.79 1666 6th 8¼ Farout Cian BaulkedRunUp,Crowded1 30.25 +10 27.0 9/2 A9 31.02
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
bk d Droopys Sydney - Stormy Blossom Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) wbd b Droopys Sydney - Kiss An Angel Oc'21 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
(Season 06.Oc'25) wbk b Magical Bale - Ballymurphy Gal Fb'22 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Cabra Firmino - Slipalong Cygnet Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Dolls Lady My'23 Ir

16:34 Race 8
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

KILLACOLLA MIKE
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.M.J.Hughes

10.Jan 500 1 3.73 5544 2nd ½ Reign Of Power Railed,Crd&Ck1,Crowded2 30.27 N 40.4 11/4 A3 30.32
31.Dec 500 1 3.66 5321 1st 2¼ Blazeaway Kiss SlowAway,Rails,Led3 29.66 +20 40.2 11/8F A4 *29.86
18.Dec 500 1 3.75 4333 4th 3 Razldazl Royco SAw,Crd1&½,Blk&Checked4 30.53 -50 39.9 5/2 A4 30.28
07.Dec 500 1 3.73 5343 2nd ¾ Bruce The Boss SAw,Crd1&½,Blk3,RanOn 29.95 N 40.6 5/2 A4 30.01
28.Nov 500 1 3.70 5433 3rd ½ Avarua Sarah Railed,Crd1,ChlRunIn 29.87 N 40.2 7/1 A4 29.92
20.Nov 500 1 3.74 5533 5th 3 Crystal Tilly SAw,RlsToMid,ClearRun 30.08 N 39.4 10/3 A3 30.32

FIVE WINTERS
Runs: 43  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Mr.T.D.Coote

16.Jan 500 2 3.61 2332 1st Nk Renegademistress RlsToMid,LedNearLine 30.32 -40 28.8 9/2 A4 29.92
04.Jan 500 2 3.66 1222 2nd 1¼ Ivy Hill Jake RlsToMid,AlwaysHandy 29.79 +10 28.6 2/1F A4 30.00
18.Dec 500 2 3.74 3454 3rd 2 Razldazl Royco RlsToMid,Crowded1,RanOn 30.53 -50 28.6 4/1 A4 30.20
03.Dec 500 2 3.57 1222 2nd 1½ Gretna EP,RailsToMid,Crowded2 29.76 +10 28.6 4/1 A4 29.99
23.Nov 500 2 3.66 1434 2nd 3¾ Blueisthecolor RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.86 N 28.9 9/2 A4 30.17
08.Nov 500 2 3.65 3332 1st 3 Gingers Baileys RlsToMid,Crd1,Led4 29.81 +10 28.6 5/1 A5 *29.91

GORGEOUS GIRL
Runs: 70  1sts: 15  2nds: 14

Miss.M.L.Ansbro

14.Jan 500 4 3.69 4444 3rd 3 Amys Onthe Run Middle,Crowded½ 29.77 N 27.5 3/1 A3 *30.02
07.Jan 500 4 3.64 3111 1st 1¼ Sullane Biscuit Baulked1,Led¼ 29.94 +20 27.7 7/4F A4 30.14
28.Dec 500 3 3.62 4333 5th 3 Tell On Olivia SAw,Crowded¼,CkW&Blk 29.82 +10 27.6 7/2 A4 30.15
21.Dec 500 4 3.60 1111 2nd ½ Broadstrand Noah QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.97 N 27.6 2/1 A4 30.02
15.Dec 500 4 3.66 1222 2nd 2½ Long Run Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.76 +10 27.5 T2 xWtVr 30.06
06.Dec 285 4 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Long Run MidToRls,ClearRun 16.55 N 27.0 T2 xSsn 16.85

SLIPALONG PEG
Runs: 38  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Mrs.J.A.Simpson

07.Jan 500 4 3.57 2444 2nd 1½ Limp Rocket Middle,Crd1,Rails4,RanOn 29.63 +10 27.6 7/2 A3 29.85
27.Dec 500 5 3.57 4444 3rd 2¼ Rebel California Middle,ClearRun 29.52 N 27.4 7/1 A3 *29.70
21.Dec 500 4 3.68 4544 1st ¾ Kerrs Delilah Middle,Crd&Ck3,LedRunIn 30.06 N 27.7 11/4 A4 30.06
17.Dec 500 4 3.68 1443 2nd 3¾ Bruce The Boss Middle,Baulked1,Crd2 29.87 -10 27.9 4/1 A3 30.07
07.Dec 500 4 3.68 5666 5th 8¼ Signora Veloce Middle,Bumped1 30.13 -20 27.7 5/1 A3 30.60
03.Dec 500 4 3.61 1444 4th 8¼ Sporting Bafta Baulked1&¼,Crowded2 29.55 +10 27.7 11/4 A3 30.31

VACANT

KERRS DELILAH (W)
Runs: 37  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

Mr.A.Kerr

17.Jan 500 6 3.59 1343 3rd 7½ Droopys Velocity EP,Wide,Crowded1&3 30.09 -20 27.8 4/1 A3 30.49
07.Jan 500 6 3.53 1255 5th 8½ Limp Rocket EarlyPace,Wide,ClearRun 29.63 +10 27.2 10/3 A3 30.41
31.Dec 500 6 3.53 2111 2nd SH Burrows Blaze QAw,LedToNearLine,CrdRnIn 29.90 +10 27.2 4/1 A3 30.01
26.Dec 500 6 3.48 1111 1st 1 Blazeaway Kiss QAw,Wide,ALed 29.85 N 27.3 5/2 A4 *29.85
21.Dec 500 6 3.56 1122 2nd ¾ Slipalong Peg QAw,Wide,LedTo½,ChlFr¾ 30.06 N 27.5 11/4 A4 30.12
12.Dec 500 6 3.57 3455 5th 9¾ Jackpot Blue Wide,Baulked1 29.71 N 27.5 9/2 A3 30.50
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Swift Angel My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

3
White

Seamus Cahill
(Season 08.Au'25) bk b Malachi - Rural Romance Fb'23 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Good Cody - Ferryforth Belle Mr'23 Ir

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) be b Good Cody - Droopys Party Jn'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Byford
bd d Droopys Sydney - Classic Quest Jy'22 Ir

16:53 Race 9
500m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CHANTALA
Runs: 51  1sts: 7  2nds: 15

Dr.A.Duplock,Mr.R.Hayler,Mr.W.Hayler

16.Jan 500 1 3.71 4222 1st ½ Fwesh Bambino Railed,Middle½,RanOn 30.83 -40 26.6 7/1 A7 30.43
09.Jan 500 1 3.82 4666 6th 9¼ Oioiperfectolads Baulked&CkWide1 30.40 -30 26.3 7/2 A7 30.85
31.Dec 500 1 3.75 6666 5th 4¾ Caramels Cream HitRails1,Baulked4 30.09 +20 26.5 5/1 A7 30.68
24.Dec 500 1 3.76 3442 1st Nk Mob De Souza Railed,Led4 30.29 +10 26.9 7/4F A8 30.39
19.Dec 500 1 3.75 3333 3rd Hd Clairkeith Rayna CrdRunUp,Chl&CrdRunIn 30.50 -10 27.0 11/8F A8 30.42
11.Dec 500 1 3.71 6443 3rd 1¼ Yougo Laddie Railed,RanOn 29.94 +20 26.2 7/2 A8 *30.25

YOUGO JESSIE
Runs: 44  1sts: 6  2nds: 14

Mrs.T.J.Cahill

14.Jan 500 2 3.57 1134 3rd 1¼ Caramels Cream QAw,LedTo¼,Blk2,Crd3 30.53 N 27.0 5/1 A6 30.64
07.Jan 500 1 3.60 2233 5th 5 Classic Bucko Rails,Crowded1&¾ 29.96 +20 26.9 9/4J A6 30.55
31.Dec 500 2 3.64 3456 6th 6¼ Ambiguous Rails,Crowded3,Baulked4 29.89 +20 27.4 10/3 A6 30.59
17.Dec 500 2 3.61 1222 2nd SH Romantic Richy ChlFrom¾,Crowded,Crd4 30.78 -20 27.3 11/4 A6 30.59
05.Dec 500 1 3.64 4112 2nd Nk Kanturk Tony RlsToMid,Crd1,Led¼To3 30.17 +10 26.9 11/8F A6 30.30
27.Nov 500 2 3.63 2223 3rd 1¾ Rioja Minstrel RailsToMiddle,Crd1,RanOn 30.21 -10 26.9 7/1 A6 *30.25

HARLEQUIN FLEWIN
Runs: 32  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Harlequin Syndicate

16.Jan 500 4 3.78 6565 4th 3 Chantala SAw,Middle,Crowded2 30.83 -40 24.5 11/4 A7 30.67
10.Jan 500 5 3.71 2455 4th 2½ Yougo Jenny Middle,ClearRun 30.33 N 24.4 11/4 A7 30.53
04.Jan 500 5 3.68 2333 3rd 5¼ Inspires MidToW,ClearRun 29.87 +10 24.6 T3 *30.40
28.Dec 500 5 3.74 1333 2nd 5¼ Reign Of Power Middle,ClearRun 30.10 -10 25.3 T3 30.42
15.Dec 476 4 4.38 6666 4th 1½ Curly Sean (Swndn) Mid,SAw,RanOn 28.95 -10 25.7 11/8F A5 28.96
08.Dec 476 3 4.28 5444 2nd Nk Ballymac Nats (Swndn) Mid,RanOn 28.88 N 25.7 6/4 A5 28.91

FERRYFORTH ZARA
Runs: 28  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.R.Boswell,Mrs.P.M.Boswell

16.Jan 500 4 3.69 2555 6th 7½ Zenith Zaza Middle,Baulked¼ 30.59 -40 30.3 3/1 A6 30.79
07.Jan 500 3 3.57 3111 2nd Hd Classic Bucko EPace,SoonLedToNearLine 29.96 +20 30.2 9/2 A6 *30.18
28.Dec 500 4 3.66 1131 3rd 2 Kates Bart EP,LedTo2&From3To4,Crd 30.37 +10 30.3 7/2 A6 30.63
04.Dec 500 3 3.59 1122 2nd 3½ Ferndale Model QAw,Middle,LedTo2 29.90 N 30.5 T3 30.18
30.Nov 285 4 Solo Middle 17.20 -30 30.2 T 16.90
24.Nov 285 4 1-1- 1st 5¾ Lamia QAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 16.91 -5 29.9 T3 xLame 16.86

CLAIRKEITH NVAEH
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

19.Nov NAME CHANGED from Droopys Kristen
16.Jan 500 6 3.70 3533 3rd 1¼ Peroni On Ice MidToW,CrowdedWide1 30.63 -40 26.5 7/4F A7 *30.32
11.Jan 500 5 3.70 5333 3rd 6 Sly Big Bird MidToWide,Rls3To4,ClrRun 30.13 -10 26.6 4/1 A7 30.51
31.Dec 500 5 3.68 4542 1st 1¼ Punk Rock Puff Wide,LedRunIn 30.25 +20 26.9 5/1 A8 30.45
22.Dec 500 5 3.67 2333 3rd 4 Shinobi Gail MiddleToWide,ClearRun 30.37 N 27.1 T3 30.70
15.Dec 500 4 3.63 2222 2nd 5½ Backoftheline MidToWide,ClearRun 30.15 +10 26.7 T3 30.70

CLASSIC PIPER (W)
Runs: 47  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

New Order

16.Jan 500 5 3.75 5433 4th 4 Zenith Zaza SAw,MidToW,Crowded1&¼ 30.59 -40 32.8 5/1 A6 30.52
07.Jan 500 6 3.69 6664 3rd 2¾ Classic Bucko Wide,Crowded1,RanOn 29.96 +20 33.0 9/4J A6 30.38
31.Dec 500 5 3.62 5563 3rd ¾ Ambiguous Crowded½,RanOn 29.89 +20 33.4 7/1 A6 *30.16
24.Dec 500 5 3.68 4455 3rd 1 Stheno Wide,Crowded1 30.41 +10 33.7 7/1 A6 30.58
18.Dec 500 5 3.79 4443 4th 3¾ Whizzy Bloos SAw,Wide,ClearRun 30.39 -20 33.5 4/1 A6 30.49
10.Dec 500 5 3.72 5443 1st SH Clairkeith Jnela SAw,MidToW,LedNearLine 30.22 N 34.0 3/1 A7 30.22
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) wbd b Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
be d Pestana - Black Malibu Jy'23 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Black Moll Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Vale Recruit Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

17:12 Race 10
500m (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

PUNK ROCK HARLEY
Runs: 91  1sts: 18  2nds: 22

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

09.Jan 500 1 3.69 3455 5th 6¼ Zenith Sunrise Railed,ClearRun 30.29 -30 24.6 7/1 A4 30.50
21.Dec 500 2 3.71 2333 3rd 1¼ Broadstrand Noah RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.97 N 25.0 5/1 A4 30.07
07.Dec 500 1 3.73 5533 1st Hd Stormy Bluey Rls,Crd¼,LedRunIn 30.00 N 24.9 4/1 A5 *30.00
23.Nov 500 2 3.76 2444 3rd 6¾ Bowles Bullet Railed,Crowded¼ 30.04 -10 25.0 4/1 A5 30.48
31.Oct 500 1 3.70 5544 4th 3¾ Bunny Rascal Railed,ClearRun 29.45 +30 25.3 4/1 A4 30.05
24.Oct 500 1 3.70 2553 2nd ½ Im Justa Rarity Railed,Crd4,ChlRnIn 30.33 N 25.3 7/2 A4 30.37

DAVE ALLTHE WAY
Runs: 9  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.D.T.Jukes,Mr.D.A.Short,Mr.J.A.Short,Mr.J.Tompsett

14.Jan 500 1 3.73 4232 2nd 2½ Shes High RailsToMiddle,Middle&Crd¼ 29.85 +10 35.5 15/8 A5 30.16
07.Jan 500 1 3.66 2211 1st 4¼ Oziblue Rails,Led2 30.04 +10 35.2 T2 *30.14
02.Jan 285 2 6-4- 3rd 1 Solid Amber SAw,RailsToMid,Crowded¾ 16.77 +5 34.9 5/1 D2 16.91
24.Dec 285 2 5-4- 4th 3 Emmas Bee SAw,RailsToMiddle 16.51 +15 35.3 7/1 D1 16.91
14.Dec 285 2 (NoRace) 35.1 D1 00.00
04.Oct 500 2 3.66 4111 2nd SH Im Justa Freebie EP,RlsToMid,Led1ToNrLn 30.12 -10 34.5 9/4J A5 30.03

STHENO
Runs: 77  1sts: 14  2nds: 19

Mr.J.Muller

14.Jan 500 4 3.59 1123 3rd 4¾ Shes High QAw,Middle,LedTo2 29.85 +10 29.8 7/1 A5 30.34
02.Jan 500 4 3.52 1111 2nd 2¼ Dawncourt Dolly QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.91 N 30.1 16/1 A5 *30.09
24.Dec 500 3 3.55 1122 1st ¾ Droopys Bafta QAw,LedTo½,Crd¾,LedRunIn 30.41 +10 30.1 9/2 A6 30.51
17.Dec 500 3 3.57 1111 1st 2¼ Mad Mouse QAw,Middle,ALed 30.30 -20 30.2 9/4J A7 30.10
10.Dec 500 3 3.53 1122 4th Nk Classic Piper EP,Middle,LedToWide½ 30.22 N 30.4 9/4F A7 30.25
05.Dec 500 3 3.61 4444 5th 6¼ Bridies Show Middle,Crowded1,Wide½ 29.84 +10 30.4 5/1 A7 30.44

BROADFIELDBULLET
Runs: 70  1sts: 13  2nds: 19

Mr.G.Dyke,Mr.B.W.Firkins,Mrs.J.A.Simpson,Mr.G.R.Whittington

07.Jan 500 3 3.65 5555 4th 6¾ Gorgeous Girl Bumped1 29.94 +20 39.5 5/1 A4 30.69
31.Dec 500 4 3.59 3443 3rd 2¾ Killacolla Mike Middle,CrowdedRunIn 29.66 +20 39.0 7/1 A4 30.09
17.Dec 500 4 3.74 5555 4th 4½ Lose Control Middle,Crowded1 29.95 -10 39.4 9/2 A4 30.21
12.Dec 500 4 3.69 2455 4th 1¾ Clairkeith Candy Middle,ClearRun 30.19 -10 39.4 7/1 A4 30.24
03.Dec 500 4 3.61 2225 5th 5¾ Rapido Willow Middle,Crowded¾ 29.94 +10 39.4 12/1 A3 30.50
30.Oct 500 3 3.58 1111 1st 2½ Rioja Minstrel VQAw,Middle,ALed 29.86 N 38.3 9/4 A5 *29.86

BLAZEAWAY KISS
Runs: 55  1sts: 10  2nds: 8

Mr.M.P.Archer,Mr.A.R.A.Elliott,Mr.T.C.Matthews,Mr.R.J.Shearly

14.Jan 500 5 3.81 4443 2nd 1¼ Kilara Capaldi Middle,CrdWideRnIn,RanOn 30.04 N 27.7 11/10F A5 30.14
07.Jan 500 5 3.74 5545 3rd 4¾ Shanahee Trevor SlowAway,Crowded¾,RanOn 29.53 +20 27.6 3/1 A4 30.11
31.Dec 500 5 3.66 4555 2nd 2¼ Killacolla Mike Wide½,BlkRunIn,RanOn 29.66 +20 27.7 15/8 A4 30.04
26.Dec 500 5 3.64 2333 2nd 1 Kerrs Delilah Wide,Crd¾,RanOn 29.85 N 27.9 10/1 A4 *29.94
21.Dec 500 5 3.69 4445 4th 9¼ Daring Rambo MidToW,Crowded3 29.48 +10 27.5 7/1 A4 30.33
15.Dec 500 4 3.80 3333 3rd 5½ Gingers Tali SlowAway,Middle 29.42 +10 27.7 T3 29.96

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Lenson Bocko - Shes Ordinary Mr'22 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath
(Season 10.Au'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Coney Peninsula Fb'23 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
bd d Good News - Barfett Bullet My'23 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Laughil Blake - Kilara Lizzie Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jason Heath

bk d Malachi - Varra Biddy Oc'22 Ir

17:31 Race 11
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ROANNA ZARA
Runs: 60  1sts: 12  2nds: 12

Mr.A.J.Duckett,Mr.T.J.Gillespie,Mr.S.J.Porter,Mr.G.R.Whittington

07.Jan 500 1 3.62 3222 2nd ¾ Bowles Bullet Rails,ChallengedRunIn 29.79 +10 28.1 11/4 A2 *29.95
24.Dec 500 2 3.67 4443 2nd ½ My Mate Ronnie RlsToMid,Crd1&¼,RanOn 29.73 +20 27.9 6/1 A2 29.98
10.Dec 500 1 3.71 3223 4th 3½ Clairkeith Penny Railed,ClearRun 29.81 N 27.9 4/1 A2 30.10
27.Nov 500 2 3.69 4455 5th 7¾ Glenrock King RlsToMid,Baulked¼ 30.07 -10 28.2 9/1 A2 30.59
08.Nov 500 1 3.67 4444 6th 5¾ Jesse Gee James Railed,Crd1,Blk¾&4&RunIn! 29.65 N 27.8 10/3 A2 30.12
22.Oct 500 1 3.62 2555 4th 6¼ Punk Rock Rose Railed,Crowded1&2 29.56 +10 27.9 9/2 A1 30.16

COLD BLOW LANE
Runs: 40  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Selfpreservationsociety

02.Jan 500 1 3.68 3344 2nd 1½ Romeo Havok Rls-Mid,Crd1,MidRnIn,RnOn 29.63 +10 29.2 10/11F A3 29.85
20.Dec 695 1 14.91 4555 6th 9¼ Azura Skye Baulked1 42.11 +15 29.1 13/8F OR 43.01
13.Dec 500 3 3.73 2333 3rd 1½ Slaneyside Ross RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.68 N 29.2 5/1 OR 29.81
06.Dec 500 1 3.71 5554 4th 1½ Harlequin Jaytee Crowded1&3,BaulkedRunIn 29.72 N 29.2 11/2 OR3 29.85
28.Nov 500 2 3.69 3433 2nd Nk Clairkeith Penny RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.75 N 29.3 13/8F A3 *29.78
21.Nov 500 2 3.65 3222 2nd Nk Imonlytwink RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.87 N 29.3 7/1 A3 29.90

BOWLES BULLET
Runs: 54  1sts: 14  2nds: 10

Mr.B.J.Osborne,Mr.A.J.Ryan

16.Jan 500 4 3.69 3555 4th 10¼ Candolim Spice SAw,Baulked1,Crowded4 29.87 -20 33.0 5/1 A2 30.49
11.Jan 500 4 3.65 2555 5th 6½ Waitininthewings Mid,CrdRunUp,Baulked1 29.92 -20 32.9 8/1 A2 30.24
07.Jan 500 4 3.58 1111 1st ¾ Roanna Zara EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 29.79 +10 32.9 4/1 A2 29.89
24.Dec 500 4 3.62 2555 5th 3 My Mate Ronnie Middle,Crowded1&¼&2,W½ 29.73 +20 33.0 7/2 A2 30.17
17.Dec 500 4 3.60 1111 1st ¾ Glenmavis QAw,Middle,ALed 29.75 N 33.3 4/1 A3 *29.75
10.Dec 500 4 3.62 3333 2nd Nk My Mate Ronnie BadlyBlk1,ChlRunIn 29.97 +10 33.1 9/2 A3 30.10

JONALEENS LADY
Runs: 61  1sts: 12  2nds: 12

Mr.J.W.Heath,Mrs.E.M.Heath

16.Jan 500 4 3.59 1333 2nd ½ Ivy Hill Jake EP,Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 30.17 -30 27.7 7/4F A3 29.92
11.Jan 500 3 3.66 4333 3rd 2½ Waitininthewings Middle,Baulked1,RanOn 29.92 -20 27.6 5/1 A2 29.92
07.Jan 500 4 3.59 2333 2nd 4¼ Untold Aave Middle,Crowded2 29.47 +20 27.7 15/8F A2 30.01
26.Dec 500 4 3.66 5666 6th 3¾ Boom Boom Bullet Middle,CrdRnUp&3,WRnIn 29.56 N 28.1 7/1 A2 29.87
21.Dec 500 3 3.64 4555 5th 1¾ Farmway Shady Middle,Crd1,WideRunIn 29.62 N 27.7 12/1 A2 *29.76
14.Dec 500 4 3.56 1111 3rd 1 Broncos Bullet EP,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.71 N 27.4 12/1 A2 29.78

VACANT

GROUCHOS PRINCE (W)
Runs: 40  1sts: 6  2nds: 11

Mr.M.J.Hughes

14.Jan 500 6 3.67 4554 4th 4½ Yougo Jazz MiddleToWide,Crowded3 29.92 N 32.5 8/1 A2 30.29
07.Jan 500 6 3.68 4533 4th 2½ Bowles Bullet Wide,Crowded1 29.79 +10 32.9 6/1 A2 30.10
31.Dec 500 6 3.69 5555 4th 8½ Fleadh Cailin CrowdedWide1 29.43 +10 32.9 6/1 A2 30.22
24.Dec 500 6 3.55 1334 4th 1¾ My Mate Ronnie EP,Wide,ClearRun 29.73 +20 33.0 8/1 A2 30.08
17.Dec 500 6 3.65 3455 5th 4¾ Clairkeith Lainy Wide,ClearRun 29.89 -10 33.0 12/1 A2 30.17
10.Dec 500 6 3.77 3543 1st ½ Clairekeith Dexi MidToW,LedNearLine 30.03 -10 33.0 10/3 A3 *29.93
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstand Bono - Lemon Stacey Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Nil Is Agam Oc'21 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 02.Au'24) wbef b Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

4
Black

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale - Strideaway Clods Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) be b Broadstrand Bono - Aine Dubh Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Derek Knight
bk d Hiya Butt - Piercestown Dove De'22 Br

17:49 Race 12
500m (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

IRRELEVENT
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

14.Jan 500 2 3.67 4222 2nd 1¾ Clairkeith Rayna Railed,Crowded1 30.14 +10 26.1 7/2 A8 *30.38
07.Jan 500 2 5444 6th 7 Copacabana Crd1&¼&3,BlkRunIn,(HT) 29.94 +20 26.0 5/1 A8 30.69
31.Dec 500 2 3.68 5455 6th 5 Caramels Cream Rails,Crowded1&2&4 30.09 +20 26.5 9/1 A7 30.69
21.Dec 500 2 3.65 2111 1st 2 Farout Cian EP,RlsToMid,Crd&Led1 30.28 +10 26.6 11/4 A9 30.38
11.Dec 500 2 3.78 5111 1st 1¾ Stefans Bomb EarlyPace,MidToRls,Ld¼ 30.42 +20 26.7 2/1F A10 30.62
03.Dec 500 2 3.66 3113 4th 4¾ Reflection RlsToMid,LedRunUpTo¾ 30.31 +10 27.1 4/1 A10 30.80

LAMPORTS LUCK
Runs: 57  1sts: 11  2nds: 10

Lamport Brothers

11.Jan 500 3 3.63 2113 4th 2¼ Bluestar Eclipse EP,MidToRls,Led1To3,Crd 30.65 -10 32.0 4/1 A8 30.73
22.Dec 500 1 3.82 3311 1st 5¼ Southdowns Rose SlowAway,Railed,Led2 30.63 N 32.6 T3 *30.63
15.Dec 500 2 3.63 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.67 +10 32.5 T 30.77
08.Dec 500 3 3.69 2333 3rd 10¾ Droopys Playgirl Mid-Rls,CrdRnUp&2,Blk¼ 29.99 +10 32.6 T3 30.95
26.Nov 285 1 3-2- 2nd 4¾ Teddys Sister Railed,Crowded1 16.81 -10 32.5 T3 xLame 17.10
06.Sep 500 2 3.68 2111 1st SH Punkrockrhapsody / A Elsa EP,RlsToMid,Led1 30.27 N 32.0 9/4 A10 30.27

PUNK ROCK IVY
Runs: 100  1sts: 17  2nds: 23

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

14.Jan 500 3 3.69 3444 3rd 4 Clairkeith Rayna Middle,Crowded¼&4 30.14 +10 26.6 6/4 A8 30.56
09.Jan 500 3 3.59 1222 2nd ¾ Droopys Crafty Middle,Rls&Chl3,Crd&Ck 30.43 -30 26.7 15/8F A8 30.20
28.Dec 500 3 3.66 3334 3rd 2 Oioiperfectolads Middle,Crd&Ck3,RanOn 30.11 N 26.5 7/2 A7 30.28
18.Dec 500 3 3.74 2344 4th 1½ Droopys Bafta Mid,Crowded1&¼&2,RanOn 30.34 -10 26.2 2/1 A7 30.36
14.Dec 500 4 3.67 2566 3rd 4¾ Waste House Cyan Middle,Baulked1,Crowded2 30.16 N 26.3 5/1 A7 30.55
20.Nov 500 3 3.62 3211 1st 1 Antigua Fifi EP,Middle,Crowded1,Led2 30.16 N 26.3 3/1 A7 *30.16

MAD MOUSE
Runs: 23  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

Mr.J.J.Heath

16.Jan 500 4 3.74 2444 4th 1½ Peroni On Ice Middle,RanOn 30.63 -40 29.9 5/1 A7 30.34
09.Jan 500 4 3.76 6555 5th 5½ Oioiperfectolads SAw,BadlyBlk1,Crowded4 30.40 -30 29.7 7/2 A7 30.54
02.Jan 500 4 3.73 5432 2nd 1½ Bluestar Pilot Middle,ClearRun 30.20 +10 29.4 13/8F A7 30.43
28.Dec 500 4 3.69 2555 5th 4¼ Oioiperfectolads Middle,CrdWide¼,Crd3&4 30.11 N 29.7 10/3 A7 30.45
21.Dec 500 4 3.66 3222 2nd 1 Stopover EP,Middle,AlwaysHandy 30.15 N 29.7 15/8 A7 *30.23
17.Dec 500 4 3.66 3333 2nd 2¼ Stheno Middle,Crowded1&3,Blk2 30.30 -20 29.8 15/2 A7 30.28

PUNKROCKRHAPSODY (W)
Runs: 44  1sts: 8  2nds: 11

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Mr.A.E.O'Shaughnessy

14.Jan 500 5 3.60 1221 1st 3½ Burrows Dreamer QuickAway,Wide,Led3 30.18 +10 28.9 10/11F A11 *30.28
19.Dec 500 6 3.65 1645 5th 7¼ Yah Yah EP,BBlkVWide1,CrdVW2 30.38 N 29.2 11/8F A10 30.96
14.Dec 500 6 3.66 3322 2nd 2½ Bluestar Eclipse Wide,Challenged3To¾ 30.26 N 28.7 7/4F A10 30.46
03.Dec 500 6 3.66 4232 2nd 1½ Reflection Wide,ClearRun 30.31 +10 29.1 11/10F A10 30.53
27.Nov 500 5 3.69 3422 2nd 3¾ Bridies Show Wide,ClearRun 30.38 -10 29.0 9/2 A10 30.58
23.Nov 500 5 3.66 2222 3rd 5½ Ambiguous Wide,ClearRun 30.40 N 29.3 6/5F A10 30.84

RIFLE BULLET (W)
Runs: 52  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Dr.J.M.Hay

11.Jan 500 6 3.63 3122 2nd 1¼ Gigis Parachute EarlyPace,Wide,SoonLedTo2 30.50 -10 29.7 11/4 A8 30.51
04.Jan 500 5 3.62 2311 1st 3¼ Airlie Coogee EP,Wide,Led2 30.24 +20 29.6 7/4F A9 30.44
21.Dec 500 6 3.69 2333 5th 4¼ Pips Gamble Wide,ClearRun 30.31 +10 29.7 6/1 A8 30.75
12.Dec 500 6 3.65 1443 4th 3¾ Zenith Sunrise Wide,ClearRun 30.21 N 29.7 4/1 A8 30.51
03.Dec 500 6 3.74 5222 3rd 1½ Bluestar Gunner SlowAway,Wide 30.33 +10 29.5 6/1 A8 30.54
21.Nov 500 6 3.67 3432 2nd 2¾ My Tiny Trainer Wide,ClearRun 30.11 N 30.0 7/1 A7 *30.33
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Tony Taylor
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballyhimikin Pip Nv'23 Ir

B Jason Heath
(Season 22.Au'24) bk b Droopys Jet - Cockyorconfident Fb'21 Ir

C Carl Gardiner
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Alice My'24 Ir

D Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Coolavanny Hoffa - Canvas Maud My'23 Ir

E Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Brandstrand Bono - Fwesh Ella Ap'24 Ir

F Carl Gardiner
bk d Black Parachute - Nametab Gigi My'22 Ir

G Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Good News - Ballydoyle Rossa Oc'22 Ir

H Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Antigua Lava Au'23 Ir

I Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Rising Diamond Sp'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Wednesday, 21 January 2026 - Meeting 14

BALLYHIMIKIN PAT
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.L.Brown,Mr.H.M.Burns,Mr.S.D.Burrowes,Mr.D.L.Gambrell

16.Jan 500 1 3.71 4222 3rd 3 Zenith Zaza Railed,Crowded&Middle1 30.59 -40 35.0 6/1 A6 30.44
31.Dec 500 1 3.75 6645 4th 4½ Ambiguous SAw,Rails,Crowded¾&4 29.89 +20 35.0 9/2 A6 30.45
12.Dec 500 1 3.80 5444 4th 5 Miss Swift Railed,Crowded&Checked3 30.34 -10 34.9 7/4F A6 30.64

BELOVED BRENDA
Runs: 89  1sts: 22  2nds: 11

Mr.D.J.Pollard

16.Jan 500 1 3.59 2444 3rd 3½ Seomra Benji BlkMiddle1,Crd¼,BadlyBlk4 30.04 -40 28.7 7/2 A1 29.92
04.Jan 500 1 3.65 2221 5th 2¼ Senahel Pikachu EP,Crd1,Led¾ToRnIn,Crd 29.77 +20 28.9 7/2 A1 30.16
19.Dec 500 1 3.74 3444 4th 5 Slick Mick Railed,Baulked1 29.76 N 29.0 5/2 A1 30.16

DROOPYS DELUX
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.C.P.Wenborn,Mrs.H.L.Wenborn

07.Jan 500 2 3.63 3333 4th 5½ Shanahee Trevor RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.53 +20 37.2 7/2 A4 30.17
24.Dec 500 2 3.59 2111 2nd 1 Burrows Blaze EP,RlsToMid,Led1ToRunIn 29.92 N 37.4 4/1 A4 30.00
11.Dec 500 1 3.65 2111 1st 1¾ Signet Clo Clo MiddleToRails,Led¼ 29.79 +20 36.8 2/1F A6 29.99

FAUNA RAE
Runs: 16  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mrs.J.S.Schofield,Mrs.K.S.Schofield,Mr.B.J.Schofield-Davis

17.Jan 500 1 3.62 1233 1st SH Daring Duchess Crd&Ck¼,Chl&Crd3,LdNrLn 30.71 -10 26.2 15/8J A10 30.61
10.Jan 500 1 4331 2nd ¾ Reflection SAw,Railed,Chl3,(HT) 30.37 N 26.0 12/1 A10 30.43
02.Jan 500 1 3.72 2466 5th 13½ Pounding Sand Railed,Blk&CkMid1,Blk4 30.53 N 25.9 20/1 A10 31.62

FWESH JULIE ROSE
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Feeling Fwesh Syndicate

07.Jan 500 3 3.76 6555 5th 14½ Reefer Madness BadlyBumped&Stumbled1 30.63 +20 27.2 12/1 A11 32.00
22.Dec 500 3 3.77 Solo Middle 31.00 N 28.1 T 31.00
01.Dec 500 3 3.89 Solo SlowAway,Middle 31.57 -10 27.2 T 31.47

GIGIS PARACHUTE
Runs: 56  1sts: 9  2nds: 14

Mr.C.Gardiner

11.Jan 500 1 3.68 4211 1st 1¼ Rifle Bullet Rails,Crowded1,Led2 30.50 -10 33.2 11/4 A8 30.40
31.Dec 500 2 3.66 2323 4th 2¾ Clairkeith Nvaeh Rails,ClearRun 30.25 +20 33.4 5/2 A8 30.67
21.Dec 500 1 3.70 3222 3rd 2 Pips Gamble Railed,Crowded1 30.31 +10 33.6 7/2 A8 30.58

GLENMAVIS
Runs: 22  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.M.J.McCrory,Mrs.C.A.McCrory

03.Jan 695 2 14.43 1133 2nd 2½ Minstrels Six QAw,RlsToMid,Led-3,Blk 42.30 N 27.9 8/1 OR 42.50
27.Dec 695 2 14.53 Solo MiddleToRails,Wide¼&RunIn 42.68 N 27.7 T 42.68
17.Dec 500 2 3.67 3222 2nd ¾ Bowles Bullet Chl&CrdRunIn,RanOn 29.75 N 27.7 9/2 A3 29.81

HOPES CANDY
Runs: 32  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mrs.S.Boardman,Mr.M.J.Hughes,Miss.T.L.Thomson

03.Jan 695 2 14.89 5553 2nd 2 Dereks Legend SAw,Blk&Checked1,RanOn 42.01 +15 25.2 5/1 OR 42.33
28.Dec 695 2 14.69 4433 2nd SH Dawncourt Dolly Railed,RanOn 41.99 +15 25.5 15/8 S3 42.15
19.Dec 500 2 3.76 4655 2nd 3½ Droopys Lara Rls,Crowded3&4,RanOnLate 30.13 -10 25.6 3/1 A5 30.32

PUNKROCK MISSPEA
Runs: 51  1sts: 12  2nds: 13

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.J.L.Sutherland

07.Jan 500 1 3.66 2223 5th 10½ Gorgeous Girl Rails,Baulked1,Crowded¼&4 29.94 +20 27.3 9/2 A4 30.98
21.Dec 500 1 3.58 3111 1st 1 Im Justa Rarity Railed,Crowded&Led1 30.01 N 27.6 4/1 A5 30.01
10.Dec 500 2 3.72 5335 5th 9½ Simba Boy Railed,Crowded¾To4 29.85 N 27.6 4/1 A5 30.61


